
2010-2011 Eastern Wisconsin

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 13, 2011 (Conference games only)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Plymouth 14 13-1 733 52.4

2. New Holstein 14 9-5 684 48.9

3. Waupun 14 10-4 677 48.4

4. Sheboygan Falls 14 11-3 643 45.9

5. Kiel 14 5-9 585 41.8

6. Campbellsport 14 4-10 538 38.4

7. Two Rivers 14 3-11 531 37.9

8. Kewaskum 14 1-13 463 33.1

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G

1. Waupun 14 561 40.1

2. Sheboygan Falls 14 567 40.5

3. Plymouth 14 574 41.0

4. New Holstein 14 618 44.1

5. Kiel 14 621 44.4

6. Two Rivers 14 623 44.5

7. Campbellsport 14 625 44.6

8. Kewaskum 14 665 47.5

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin

1. Plymouth 14 52.4 41.0 +11.4

2. Waupun 14 48.4 40.1 +8.3

3. Sheboygan Falls 14 45.9 40.5 +5.4

4. New Holstein 14 48.9 44.1 +4.7

5. Kiel 14 41.8 44.4 -2.6

6. Campbellsport 14 38.4 44.6 -6.2

7. Two Rivers 14 37.9 44.5 -6.6

8. Kewaskum 14 33.1 47.5 -14.4

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Plymouth 14 208 321  . 6 4 8

2. New Holstein 14 185 300  . 6 1 7

3. Sheboygan Falls 14 152 251  . 6 0 6

4. Waupun 14 108 181  . 5 9 7

5. Kiel 14 155 276  . 5 6 2

6. Campbellsport 14 119 225  . 5 2 9

7. Two Rivers 14 120 238  . 5 0 4

8. Kewaskum 14 90 184  . 4 8 9

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. New Holstein 14 227 637  . 3 5 6

2. Waupun 14 252 717  . 3 5 1

3. Plymouth 14 246 719  . 3 4 2

4. Sheboygan Falls 14 220 699  . 3 1 5

5. Kiel 14 202 679  . 2 9 7

6. Two Rivers 14 180 626  . 2 8 8

7. Kewaskum 14 174 632  . 2 7 5

8. Campbellsport 14 187 712  . 2 6 3

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Waupun 14 194 683  . 2 8 4

2. Campbellsport 14 212 727  . 2 9 2

3. New Holstein 14 224 730  . 3 0 7

4. Plymouth 14 202 658  . 3 0 7

5. Kewaskum 14 213 687  . 3 1 0

6. Sheboygan Falls 14 199 614  . 3 2 4

7. Kiel 14 232 692  . 3 3 5

8. Two Rivers 14 212 630  . 3 3 7

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Sheboygan Falls 14 50 168  . 2 9 8

2. Waupun 14 66 231  . 2 8 6

3. Kewaskum 14 21 77  . 2 7 3

4. Plymouth 14 33 136  . 2 4 3

5. New Holstein 14 39 163  . 2 3 9

6. Two Rivers 14 50 217  . 2 3 0

7. Campbellsport 14 41 184  . 2 2 3

8. Kiel 14 28 133  . 2 1 1

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Campbellsport 14 35 178  . 1 9 7

2. Kiel 14 31 135  . 2 3 0

3. Waupun 14 41 167  . 2 4 6

4. Kewaskum 14 51 196  . 2 6 0

5. New Holstein 14 46 176  . 2 6 1

6. Sheboygan Falls 14 31 118  . 2 6 3

7. Two Rivers 14 40 147  . 2 7 2

8. Plymouth 14 53 192  . 2 7 6

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Sheboygan Falls 14 480 34.3

2. New Holstein 14 444 31.7

3. Kiel 14 418 29.9

4. Plymouth 14 413 29.5

5. Campbellsport 14 387 27.6

6. Waupun 14 376 26.9

7. Kewaskum 14 364 26.0

8. Two Rivers 14 362 25.9

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Two Rivers 14 350 25.0

2. Sheboygan Falls 14 372 26.6

3. Waupun 14 405 28.9

4. Plymouth 14 410 29.3

5. Kiel 14 420 30.0

6. Campbellsport 14 422 30.1

7. Kewaskum 14 432 30.9

8. New Holstein 14 433 30.9

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Sheboygan Falls 14 480 34.3 372 26.6 +7.7

2. Two Rivers 14 362 25.9 350 25.0 +0.9

3. New Holstein 14 444 31.7 433 30.9 +0.8

4. Plymouth 14 413 29.5 410 29.3 +0.2

5. Kiel 14 418 29.9 420 30.0 -0.1

6. Waupun 14 376 26.9 405 28.9 -2.1

7. Campbellsport 14 387 27.6 422 30.1 -2.5

8. Kewaskum 14 364 26.0 432 30.9 -4.9

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G

1. Campbellsport 14 81 5.8

2. Sheboygan Falls 14 48 3.4

3. Waupun 14 42 3.0

4. Kiel 14 34 2.4

5. New Holstein 14 13 0.9

Two Rivers 14 13 0.9

7. Kewaskum 14 0 0.0

Plymouth 14 0 0.0
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ASSISTS G No. Avg/G

1. New Holstein 14 156 11.1

2. Waupun 14 145 10.4

3. Kiel 14 126 9.0

4. Plymouth 14 119 8.5

5. Campbellsport 14 82 5.9

6. Two Rivers 14 81 5.8

Sheboygan Falls 14 81 5.8

8. Kewaskum 14 79 5.6

STEALS G No. Avg/G

1. Sheboygan Falls 14 196 14.0

2. Plymouth 14 175 12.5

3. Campbellsport 14 142 10.1

4. New Holstein 14 139 9.9

5. Waupun 14 134 9.6

6. Kiel 14 121 8.6

7. Two Rivers 14 91 6.5

Kewaskum 14 91 6.5

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Plymouth 14 206 14.7 296 21.1 +6.4

2. Sheboygan Falls 14 172 12.3 256 18.3 +6.0

3. Waupun 14 202 14.4 231 16.5 +2.1

4. New Holstein 14 232 16.6 224 16.0 -0.6

5. Campbellsport 14 262 18.7 252 18.0 -0.7

6. Two Rivers 14 204 14.6 180 12.9 -1.7

7. Kewaskum 14 284 20.3 204 14.6 -5.7

8. Kiel 14 302 21.6 221 15.8 -5.8

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio

1. Waupun 14 145 10.4 202 14.4 0.7

2. New Holstein 14 156 11.1 232 16.6 0.7

3. Plymouth 14 119 8.5 206 14.7 0.6

4. Sheboygan Falls 14 81 5.8 172 12.3 0.5

5. Kiel 14 126 9.0 302 21.6 0.4

6. Two Rivers 14 81 5.8 204 14.6 0.4

7. Campbellsport 14 82 5.9 262 18.7 0.3

8. Kewaskum 14 79 5.6 284 20.3 0.3

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Plymouth 14 187 13.4

2. Kiel 14 160 11.4

3. Sheboygan Falls 14 152 10.9

4. New Holstein 14 146 10.4

5. Kewaskum 14 140 10.0

6. Waupun 14 137 9.8

7. Two Rivers 14 133 9.5

Campbellsport 14 133 9.5

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Sheboygan Falls 14 328 23.4

2. New Holstein 14 298 21.3

3. Kiel 14 258 18.4

4. Campbellsport 14 254 18.1

5. Waupun 14 239 17.1

6. Two Rivers 14 229 16.4

7. Plymouth 14 226 16.1

8. Kewaskum 14 224 16.0

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Sheboygan Falls 14 328 112 .745

2. Plymouth 14 226 134 .628

3. Two Rivers 14 229 136 .627

4. Kiel 14 258 154 .626

5. New Holstein 14 298 180 .623

6. Waupun 14 239 155 .607

7. Campbellsport 14 254 168 .602

8. Kewaskum 14 224 149 .601

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Plymouth 14 187 276 .404

2. Two Rivers 14 133 214 .383

3. Kiel 14 160 266 .376

4. Sheboygan Falls 14 152 260 .369

5. New Holstein 14 146 253 .366

6. Waupun 14 137 250 .354

7. Campbellsport 14 133 254 .344

8. Kewaskum 14 140 283 .331

3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. Waupun 14 66 4.7

2. Sheboygan Falls 14 50 3.6

Two Rivers 14 50 3.6

4. Campbellsport 14 41 2.9

5. New Holstein 14 39 2.8

6. Plymouth 14 33 2.4

7. Kiel 14 28 2.0

8. Kewaskum 14 21 1.5
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Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Plymouth 13-1  . 9 2 9 52.4 41.0 13-1  . 9 2 9 52.4 41.0

Sheboygan Falls 11-3  . 7 8 6 45.9 40.5 11-3  . 7 8 6 45.9 40.5

Waupun 10-4  . 7 1 4 48.4 40.1 10-4  . 7 1 4 48.4 40.1

New Holstein 9-5  . 6 4 3 48.9 44.1 9-5  . 6 4 3 48.9 44.1

Kiel 5-9  . 3 5 7 41.8 44.4 5-9  . 3 5 7 41.8 44.4

Campbellsport 4-10  . 2 8 6 38.4 44.6 4-10  . 2 8 6 38.4 44.6

Two Rivers 3-11  . 2 1 4 37.9 44.5 3-11  . 2 1 4 37.9 44.5

Kewaskum 1-13  . 0 7 1 33.1 47.5 1-13  . 0 7 1 33.1 47.5

Current unbeaten streak

Sheboygan Falls -- 10

Plymouth -- 3

New Holstein -- 2

Kiel -- 2

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Campbellsport 14 538-625 38.4-44.6 -6.2 187-712  . 2 6 3 41-184  . 2 2 3 119-225  . 5 2 9 387 422 -2.5

Kewaskum 14 463-665 33.1-47.5 -14.4 174-632  . 2 7 5 21-77  . 2 7 3 90-184  . 4 8 9 364 432 -4.9

Kiel 14 585-621 41.8-44.4 -2.6 202-679  . 2 9 7 28-133  . 2 1 1 155-276  . 5 6 2 418 420 -0.1

New Holstein 14 684-618 48.9-44.1 +4.7 227-637  . 3 5 6 39-163  . 2 3 9 185-300  . 6 1 7 444 433 +0.8

Plymouth 14 733-574 52.4-41.0 +11.4 246-719  . 3 4 2 33-136  . 2 4 3 208-321  . 6 4 8 413 410 +0.2

Sheboygan Falls 14 643-567 45.9-40.5 +5.4 220-699  . 3 1 5 50-168  . 2 9 8 152-251  . 6 0 6 480 372 +7.7

Two Rivers 14 531-623 37.9-44.5 -6.6 180-626  . 2 8 8 50-217  . 2 3 0 120-238  . 5 0 4 362 350 +0.9

Waupun 14 677-561 48.4-40.1 +8.3 252-717  . 3 5 1 66-231  . 2 8 6 108-181  . 5 9 7 376 405 -2.1

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Campbellsport 7-0 0 7-0 0 0-0 0 14-0 0

Kewaskum 7-0 0 7-0 0 0-0 0 14-0 0

Kiel 7-0 0 7-0 0 0-0 0 14-0 0

New Holstein 7-0 0 7-0 0 0-0 0 14-0 0

Plymouth 7-0 0 7-0 0 0-0 0 14-0 0

Sheboygan Falls 7-0 0 7-0 0 0-0 0 14-0 0

Two Rivers 7-0 0 7-0 0 0-0 0 14-0 0

Waupun 7-0 0 7-0 0 0-0 0 14-0 0

Totals 56-0 0 56-0 0 0-0 0 112-0 0


